RADITEK INC.  code -d11
Amplifiers, 10.70-12.75GHz, 30dB Gain
SMA Female Connectors, 8Volts
RAMP-10.70-12.75-30dB-Sf-8V-d11 Specifications may be subject to change 03/26/14
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 1
Order Examples: RAMP-10.70-12.75-30dB-Sf-8V-d11
Description: (Amplifier, 10.70-12.75GHz, 30dB Gain, SMA Female Connectors, +8V±5%@ 100 mA typical)
Specifications  Units
Frequency  10.70-12.75 GHz
Gain  30 dB min
Gain Flatness  ±0.75 dB typ
Noise Figure 2.0 @ 25°C dB max
P-1dB  +12 dBm min
Reverse isolation 60 dB typ
Spurious -60 @ -40dBm dBc typ
I/O Return loss  -10.8 dB max
Supply Voltage  +8 ±5% VDC
Supply Current  100 mA typ
Operating Temp. +25 °C
I/O Connector SMA Female
Weight 6 Ounces max
A: 0.950 Inch
B: 0.800 Inch
Tolerances are:
xx ±.02 xxx ±.005
Note:
1. RF connectors are SMA, 2.92mm or
1.85mm Female
2. Only used on dual Bias applications.
3. Connector dimensions:
SMA & 2.92mm Female are 0.38”
1.85mm Female is 0.46”
Units: Inch
Not to scale